Waterbody Name

CHICOPEE RIVER
ABBEY BROOK
COOLEY BROOK
FULLER BROOK
HIGHER BROOK
HARRIS BROOK
MINECHOAG BROOK
SPEAR BROOK
TWELVEMILE BROOK
CALKINS BROOK
MAXWELL BROOK
CADWELL BROOK
THAYER BROOK
PINNACLE CREEK
BROAD BROOK
HIGHER BROOK
ROARING BROOK
AXE FACTORY BROOK
QUABOAG RIVER
CHICOPEE BROOK
CONANT BROOK
VINICA BROOK
FOSKETT MILL STREAM
BOTTLE BROOK
KINGS BROOK

PENNY BROOK
TURKEY BROOK
BLODGETT MILL BROOK
TUFTS BROOK
TAYLOR BROOK
SCHOOL STREET BROOK
O'NEIL BROOK
CHENEY BROOK

location-confluence

into chicopee R

into chicopee

into chicopee

becomes fuller in city of chicopee
into higher (fuller)

into chicopee

into chicopee

into chicopee

into twelve mile bk

into twelve mile bk

into twelve mile bk

into twelve mile bk

into twelve mile bk

into chicopee

Springfield/ludlow reservoir into broad
into Jabish canal? (or broad bk?)
into roaring bk

into quaboag

into chicopee bk
into conant bk reservoir
into quaboag

into quaboag

into quaboag

into quaboag

into penny bk

into quaboag

into blodgett mill bk
into tufts bk

into quaboag

into quaboag

into quaboag

confluence
LAT

42.1491
42.1632
42.1578
42.1712
42.1804
42.1553
42.1526
42.1529
42.1482
42.1447
42.1395
42.1317

42.111
42.1851
42.2027
42.2357
42.2332

42.1466
42.0862
42.0649
42.1437
42.1541
42.1604
42.1695
42.163
42.1704
42.1833
42.1755
42.21
42.2159
42.2157

Confluenc
e LONG

-72.5908
-72.5667
-72.5355
-72.5173
-72.4797
-72.4532
-72.4109
-72.4084
-72.3994
-72.3934

-72.394
-72.3793
-72.3541
-72.4021
-72.4358
-72.4023
-72.4081

-72.32
-72.3135
-72.2832
-72.2702
-72.2654
-72.2674
-72.2619
-72.2499
-72.2615
-72.2314
-72.2015
-72.2409
-72.2204
-72.2074

Town(s)

Spld/hicopee
chicopee

chicopee (+Ludlow)

ludlow
ludlow
ludlow
Wilbraham
Wilbraham

Wilbraham/Palmer
Wilbraham/Monson

Wilbraham

Wilbraham/Monson

Monson

ludlow/Belchertown

ludlow

belchertown/ludlow

belchertown

S. Monson
monson
monson
fentonville
brimfield
w brimfield
brimfield
w brimfield
w brimfield
warren
warren

w warren
w warren
warren




SULLIVAN BROOK
(UNNAMED TRIBUTARY)
NAULTAUG BROOK
LAMBERTON BROOK
PIERCE BROOK

BRADISH BROOK

MILL BROOK

SUCKER BROOK
MEADOW BROOK
SUCKER BROOK

COYS BROOK

BURR BROOK

SALMON BROOK
WILLOW BROOK
(UNNAMED TRIBUTARY)
TROUT BROOK

DUNN BROOK
FORGET-ME-NOT BROOK
EAST BROOKFIELD RIVER
GREAT BROOK
SEVENMILE RIVER
CRANBERRY RIVER
TURKEY HILL BROOK
SHAW BROOK

CARUTH BROOK
FIVEMILE RIVER

HORSE POND BROOK
NORTH BROOK
MAYNARD BROOK
SWIFT RIVER

JABISH BROOK
CADWELL CREEK
CHAFFEE BROOK

GULF BROOK

PURGEE BROOK

into quaboag

into quaboag

into quaboag

into quaboag

into lamberton bk
into wickaboag pd
into wickaboag pd
into mill bk

into mill bk

into mill bk

into quaboag

into quaboag

into quaboag

into quaboag

into quaboag

into quaboag

into quaboag

into dunn bk

meets seven mile river
into eastbrookfield river
into turkey hill brook
into sevenmile

into sevenmile

into sugdens reservoir
into thompsons pond
into lake lashaway
into fivemile r

into brooks pond

into fivemile r

into swift r

into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res

42.2247

42.2259
42.2334
42.2558
42.2475
42.2567
42.2567
42.2954
42.2929
42.2258
42.2141

42.211
42.2104
42.2096
42.2061
42.2149
42.2458

42.2019
42.2399
42.2292

42.258

42.3131
42.2483

42.28
42.3001
42.3216

42.2079
42.3343
42.3342
42.3663
42.3869

-72.1788

-72.1739

-72.171
-72.1808
-72.1376
-72.1568
-72.1566

-72.155
-72.1209
-72.1438
-72.1263
-72.1198
-72.1165
-72.1108
-72.1023
-72.0786
-72.0746

-72.0567

-72.01
-72.0166
-72.0058

-71.9707
-72.0417
-72.0392
-72.0459
-72.0432

-72.3635
-72.3695
-72.3683
-72.3675
-72.3733

warren
warren
warren

w brookfield
w brookfield
w brookfield
w brookfield
w brookfield
w brookfield
n brookfield
w brookfield
w brookfield
w brookfield
brookfield
brookfield

e brookfield
e brookfield
n brookfield
e brookfield
e brookfield
spencer
spencer
spencer

paxton

north brookfield
n brookfield

n brookfield
oakham

belchertown
belchertown

belchertown

amherst




BRIGGS BROOK

ATHERTON BROOK

TOWN FARM BROOK
OSGOOD BROOK

COBB BROOK

WEST BRANCH SWIFT RIVER
CAMEL BROOK

ROCKY RUN

THURSTON BROOK

GIBBS BROOK

PRESCOTT BROOK

EGYPT BROOK

UNDERHILL BROOK

HOP BROOK

GILES BROOK

MOOSEHORN BROOK
MANNING BROOK

SPRIGGY BROOK

MIDDLE BRANCH SWIFT RIVER
WEST BRANCH FEVER BROOK
EAST BRANCH FEVER BROOK
EAST BRANCH SWIFT RIVER
SILVER BROOK

RUTLAND BROOK
MOCCASIN BROOK
LORINDA BROOK

STONY BROOK

BIGELOW BROOK

POPPLE CAMP BROOK
SHATTUCK BROOK

WARE RIVER

PENNY BROOK

BEAVER BROOK

FLAT BROOK

KING BROOK

into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into atherton

into atherton

into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into w br swift r
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into manning bk
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res
into quabbin res

into e branch swift r
into e branch swift r
into e branch swift r

into moccasin bk

into e branch swift r
into e branch swift r
into e branch swiftr
into e branch swift r

into beaver bk
into ware r
into ware r
into flat bk

42.4104
42.415

42.4297
42.4713

42.451
42.4711
42.3368
42.3606
42.3646
42.3981
42.4444
42.4674
42.5031
42.5134
42.5136

42.5294
42.4718
42.4457
42.4332
42.4386
42.4715
42.4669

42.5021
42.5252
42.5309
42.5309

42.2347
42.2413
42.2627

-72.381
-72.3801

-72.381
-72.3879
-72.3808
-72.3883
-72.3286
-72.3252
-72.3252
-72.3213
-72.3212
-72.3188
-72.3142
-72.3162
-72.3161

-72.3015
-72.2571
-72.2532
-72.2109
-72.1818
-72.1487
-72.1607

-72.1619
-72.1518
-72.1502
-72.1497

-72.3072
-72.2661
-72.2731

n amherst
shutesbury
shutesbury
shutesbury
shutesbury
shutesbury
shutesbury
s deerfield
belchertown
belchertown
belchertown
belchertown
shutesbury
shutesbury
new salem
new salem
new salem
new salem
n. new salem
gardner
petersham
petersham

athol
athol
petersham
petersham
petersham
athol
petersham

ware
ware
ware




MUDDY BROOK
NEWTON BROOK
ELWELL BROOK
CANTERBURY BROOK
DANFORTH BROOK
DANFORTH BROOK

FISH BROOK

MOOSE BROOK
WINIMUSSET BROOK
BROADMEADOW BROOK
PINE HILL BROOK

PRATT BROOK

BURROW BROOK

BELL BROOK

PRINCE RIVER

SMITH BROOK
GALLOWAY BROOK
DICKS BROOK

PLEASANT BROOK
POTASH BROOK
CANESTO BROOK
BURNSHIRT RIVER

STEEP GUTTER BRANCH
WINE BROOK

NATTY POND BROOK
WEST BRANCH WARE RIVER
MASON BROOK

JOSLIN BROOK

EAST BRANCH WARE RIVER
STEVENS BRANCH
LONGMEADOW BROOK
MILL BROOK
POMMOGUSSETT BROOK
WEST WACHUSETT BROOK

into ware r
into muddy bk
into newton bk
into newton bk
into ware r
into ware r
into ware r
into ware r
into ware r
into ware r
into ware r
into ware r
into bell/pratt
into burrow/pratt
into ware r
into prince r
into prince r
into galloway
into prince r
into ware r
into burnshirt r
into warer
into burnshirt r
into burnshirt r
into canesto bk
barre falls dam
into brigham pd
into mason bk
into ware r
into ware r
into mill bk
into ware r
into ware r
into bickford pd

42.2549
42.3161
42.3189
42.3212
42.3619
42.3117
42.3155
42.37235
42.3446
42.3548
42.3597

42.3758
42.3741
42.3826
42.3974
42.40832
42.4173
42.4164
42.4058
42.4512
42.4273
42.459
42.5388
42.4274
42.4299
42.4706
42.481
42.4453
42.424
42.3934
42.4003
42.4169
42.48278

-72.2504
-72.2396
-72.2487
-72.2525
-72.1852
-72.2066
-72.1793
-72.16223
-72.1456
-72.1375
-72.1326

-72.114
-72.0979
-72.1088

-72.103

-72.09701
-72.1083
-72.0946
-72.0495
-72.0421
-72.0506
-72.0739
-72.1012
-72.0503
-72.0207
-71.9948
-71.9756
-71.9622
-72.0188
-71.9946
-71.9985
-71.9823

-71.91887

ware
hardwick
hardwick
hardwick
hardwick
gilbertville
gilbertville
hardwick
wheelwrite
wheelwrite
barre

barre

barre

barre

barre

s barre
barre

barre

barre

barre

barre

barre

barre
phillipston
hubbardston

hubbardston
hubbardston
gardner

s barre

s barre
rutland
barre
princeton




