Waterbody Name	location-confluence		Confluenc	Town(s)
		LAT	e LONG	
CHICOPEE RIVER				
ABBEY BROOK	into chicopee R	42.1491		Spld/hicopee
COOLEY BROOK	into chicopee	42.1632	-72.5667	chicopee
FULLER BROOK	into chicopee	42.1578	-72.5355	chicopee (+Ludlow)
HIGHER BROOK	becomes fuller in city of chicopee	42.1712	-72.5173	ludlow
HARRIS BROOK	into higher (fuller)	42.1804	-72.4797	ludlow
MINECHOAG BROOK	into chicopee	42.1553	-72.4532	ludlow
SPEAR BROOK	into chicopee	42.1526	-72.4109	Wilbraham
TWELVEMILE BROOK	into chicopee	42.1529	-72.4084	Wilbraham
CALKINS BROOK	into twelve mile bk	42.1482	-72.3994	Wilbraham/Palmer
MAXWELL BROOK	into twelve mile bk	42.1447	-72.3934	Wilbraham/Monson
CADWELL BROOK	into twelve mile bk	42.1395	-72.394	Wilbraham
THAYER BROOK	into twelve mile bk	42.1317	-72.3793	Wilbraham/Monson
PINNACLE CREEK	into twelve mile bk	42.111	-72.3541	Monson
BROAD BROOK	into chicopee	42.1851	-72.4021	ludlow/Belchertown
HIGHER BROOK	Springfield/ludlow reservoir into broad	42.2027	-72.4358	ludlow
ROARING BROOK	into Jabish canal? (or broad bk?)	42.2357	-72.4023	belchertown/ludlow
AXE FACTORY BROOK	into roaring bk	42.2332	-72.4081	belchertown
QUABOAG RIVER				
CHICOPEE BROOK	into quaboag	42.1466	-72.32	S. Monson
CONANT BROOK	into chicopee bk	42.0862	-72.3135	monson
VINICA BROOK	into conant bk reservoir	42.0649	-72.2832	monson
FOSKETT MILL STREAM	into quaboag	42.1437	-72.2702	fentonville
BOTTLE BROOK	into quaboag	42.1541	-72.2654	brimfield
KINGS BROOK	into quaboag	42.1604	-72.2674	w brimfield
PENNY BROOK	into quaboag	42.1695	-72.2619	brimfield
TURKEY BROOK	into penny bk	42.163	-72.2499	w brimfield
BLODGETT MILL BROOK	into quaboag	42.1704	-72.2615	w brimfield
TUFTS BROOK	into blodgett mill bk	42.1833	-72.2314	warren
TAYLOR BROOK	into tufts bk	42.1755	-72.2015	warren
SCHOOL STREET BROOK	into quaboag	42.21	-72.2409	w warren
O'NEIL BROOK	into quaboag	42.2159	-72.2204	w warren
CHENEY BROOK	into quaboag	42.2157	-72.2074	lwarren

SULLIVAN BROOK	into quaboag	42.2247 -72.178	warren
(UNNAMED TRIBUTARY)	into quaboag		warren
NAULTAUG BROOK	into quaboag	42.2259 -72.173	9 warren
LAMBERTON BROOK	into quaboag	42.2334 -72.17	'1 w brookfield
PIERCE BROOK	into lamberton bk	42.2558 -72.180	08 w brookfield
BRADISH BROOK	into wickaboag pd	42.2475 -72.137	6 w brookfield
MILL BROOK	into wickaboag pd	42.2567 -72.156	88 w brookfield
SUCKER BROOK	into mill bk	42.2567 -72.156	66 w brookfield
MEADOW BROOK	into mill bk	42.2954 -72.15	55 w brookfield
SUCKER BROOK	into mill bk	42.2929 -72.120	9 n brookfield
COYS BROOK	into quaboag	42.2258 -72.143	88 w brookfield
BURR BROOK	into quaboag	42.2141 -72.126	3 w brookfield
SALMON BROOK	into quaboag	42.211 -72.119	98 w brookfield
WILLOW BROOK	into quaboag	42.2104 -72.116	55 brookfield
(UNNAMED TRIBUTARY)	into quaboag	42.2096 -72.110	08 brookfield
TROUT BROOK	into quaboag	42.2061 -72.102	23 e brookfield
DUNN BROOK	into quaboag	42.2149 -72.078	6 e brookfield
FORGET-ME-NOT BROOK	into dunn bk	42.2458 -72.074	6 n brookfield
EAST BROOKFIELD RIVER	meets seven mile river		e brookfield
GREAT BROOK	into eastbrookfield river	42.2019 -72.056	57 e brookfield
SEVENMILE RIVER	into turkey hill brook	42.2399 -72.0	1 spencer
CRANBERRY RIVER	into sevenmile	42.2292 -72.016	66 spencer
TURKEY HILL BROOK	into sevenmile	42.258 -72.005	spencer
SHAW BROOK	into sugdens reservoir		
CARUTH BROOK	into thompsons pond	42.3131 -71.970	7 paxton
FIVEMILE RIVER	into lake lashaway	42.2483 -72.042	7 north brookfield
HORSE POND BROOK	into fivemile r	42.28 -72.039	n brookfield
NORTH BROOK	into brooks pond	42.3001 -72.045	9 n brookfield
MAYNARD BROOK	into fivemile r	42.3216 -72.043	32 oakham
SWIFT RIVER			
JABISH BROOK	into swift r	42.2079 -72.363	5 belchertown
CADWELL CREEK	into quabbin res	42.3343 -72.369	belchertown
CHAFFEE BROOK	into quabbin res	42.3342 -72.368	3 belchertown
GULF BROOK	into quabbin res	42.3663 -72.367	' 5
PURGEE BROOK	into quabbin res	42.3869 -72.373	33 amherst

BRIGGS BROOK	into quabbin res	42.4104	-72.381	n amherst
ATHERTON BROOK	into quabbin res	42.415	-72.3801	shutesbury
TOWN FARM BROOK	into atherton			shutesbury
OSGOOD BROOK	into atherton			shutesbury
COBB BROOK	into quabbin res	42.4297	-72.381	shutesbury
WEST BRANCH SWIFT RIVER	into quabbin res	42.4713	-72.3879	shutesbury
CAMEL BROOK	into quabbin res	42.451	-72.3808	shutesbury
ROCKY RUN	into w br swift r	42.4711	-72.3883	s deerfield
THURSTON BROOK	into quabbin res	42.3368	-72.3286	belchertown
GIBBS BROOK	into quabbin res	42.3606	-72.3252	belchertown
PRESCOTT BROOK	into quabbin res	42.3646	-72.3252	belchertown
EGYPT BROOK	into quabbin res	42.3981	-72.3213	belchertown
UNDERHILL BROOK	into quabbin res	42.4444	-72.3212	shutesbury
HOP BROOK	into quabbin res	42.4674	-72.3188	shutesbury
GILES BROOK	into quabbin res	42.5031	-72.3142	new salem
MOOSEHORN BROOK	into manning bk	42.5134	-72.3162	new salem
MANNING BROOK	into quabbin res	42.5136	-72.3161	new salem
SPRIGGY BROOK	into quabbin res			new salem
MIDDLE BRANCH SWIFT RIVER	into quabbin res	42.5294	-72.3015	n. new salem
WEST BRANCH FEVER BROOK	into quabbin res	42.4718	-72.2571	gardner
EAST BRANCH FEVER BROOK	into quabbin res	42.4457	-72.2532	petersham
EAST BRANCH SWIFT RIVER	into quabbin res	42.4332	-72.2109	petersham
SILVER BROOK	into e branch swift r	42.4386	-72.1818	
RUTLAND BROOK	into e branch swift r	42.4715	-72.1487	athol
MOCCASIN BROOK	into e branch swift r	42.4669	-72.1607	athol
LORINDA BROOK	into moccasin bk			petersham
STONY BROOK	into e branch swift r	42.5021	-72.1619	petersham
BIGELOW BROOK	into e branch swift r	42.5252	-72.1518	petersham
POPPLE CAMP BROOK	into e branch swift r	42.5309	-72.1502	athol
SHATTUCK BROOK	into e branch swift r	42.5309	-72.1497	petersham
WARE RIVER				
PENNY BROOK	into beaver bk			
BEAVER BROOK	into ware r	42.2347	-72.3072	ware
FLAT BROOK	into ware r	42.2413	-72.2661	ware
KING BROOK	into flat bk	42.2627	-72.2731	ware

MUDDY BROOK	into ware r	42.2549	-72.2504	ware
NEWTON BROOK	into muddy bk	42.3161	-72.2396	hardwick
ELWELL BROOK	into newton bk	42.3189	-72.2487	hardwick
CANTERBURY BROOK	into newton bk	42.3212	-72.2525	hardwick
DANFORTH BROOK	into ware r	42.3619	-72.1852	hardwick
DANFORTH BROOK	into ware r	42.3117	-72.2066	gilbertville
FISH BROOK	into ware r	42.3155	-72.1793	gilbertville
MOOSE BROOK	into ware r	42.37235	-72.16223	hardwick
WINIMUSSET BROOK	into ware r	42.3446	-72.1456	wheelwrite
BROADMEADOW BROOK	into ware r	42.3548	-72.1375	wheelwrite
PINE HILL BROOK	into ware r	42.3597	-72.1326	barre
PRATT BROOK	into ware r			barre
BURROW BROOK	into bell/pratt	42.3758	-72.114	barre
BELL BROOK	into burrow/pratt	42.3741	-72.0979	barre
PRINCE RIVER	into ware r	42.3826	-72.1088	barre
SMITH BROOK	into prince r	42.3974	-72.103	s barre
GALLOWAY BROOK	into prince r	42.40832	-72.09701	barre
DICKS BROOK	into galloway	42.4173	-72.1083	barre
PLEASANT BROOK	into prince r	42.4164	-72.0946	barre
POTASH BROOK	into ware r	42.4058	-72.0495	barre
CANESTO BROOK	into burnshirt r	42.4512	-72.0421	barre
BURNSHIRT RIVER	into ware r	42.4273	-72.0506	barre
STEEP GUTTER BRANCH	into burnshirt r	42.459	-72.0739	barre
WINE BROOK	into burnshirt r	42.5388	-72.1012	phillipston
NATTY POND BROOK	into canesto bk	42.4274	-72.0503	hubbardston
WEST BRANCH WARE RIVER	barre falls dam	42.4299	-72.0207	
MASON BROOK	into brigham pd	42.4706	-71.9948	hubbardston
JOSLIN BROOK	into mason bk	42.481	-71.9756	hubbardston
EAST BRANCH WARE RIVER	into ware r	42.4453	-71.9622	gardner
STEVENS BRANCH	into ware r	42.424	-72.0188	s barre
LONGMEADOW BROOK	into mill bk	42.3934	-71.9946	s barre
MILL BROOK	into ware r	42.4003	-71.9985	rutland
POMMOGUSSETT BROOK	into ware r	42.4169	-71.9823	barre
WEST WACHUSETT BROOK	into bickford pd	42.48278	-71.91887	princeton